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SCHEMES FOR UPLIFTMENT OF CHILDREN OF AGRICULTURE LABOURERS


 2355.  SHRI RAGHAV LAKHANPAL


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of schemes/programmes implemented by the Government for development of children including children of agricultural labourers, State/UT-wise during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the funds allocated/utilised State/UT-wise during the said period?


ANSWER


 MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

 (SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a) & (b) :   The Ministry of Women and Child Development is implementing a

number of schemes for development of children of all sections of the society, which also includes the children of the agricultural labourers in rural areas. The schemes being implemented at present includes (i) Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) Scheme,

(ii) Integrated Child Protection Scheme (ICPS), and (iii) Rajiv Gandhi National Creche scheme (RGNCS) etc. The details of these schemes and funds allocated /utilized during the last three years are given in the Annual Report of the Ministry, which are available in the Library of Lok Sabha Secretariat and also on the Ministry’s website viz. www.wcd.nic.in. The funds allocated/released during the current year (2015-16) are annexed.


**********
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Statement referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2355 for 11.3.2016 regarding 'Schemes for Upliftment of Children of Agricultural Labourers’ by Shri Raghav Lakhanpal

                         (Rs. in lakh)

Statement showing the funds released under the ICDS and ICPS schemes during 2015-16

(as on 31.12.2015)

  ICDS ICPS RGNCS

 Sl.

No.

STATE

 (General)

SNP Training ECCE Total

Released

Total

Released

Total

Released

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 29903.77 22333.13 489.02 235.78 52961.70 238.58 354.65

2 BIHAR 27654.32 36587.59 694.61 375.82 65312.34 1486.63 45.13

3 CHHATTISGARH 16188.12 11531.18 192.09 214.53 28125.92 316.99 195.50

4 GOA 625.43 397.89 2.59 5.47 1031.38 55.15 9.22

5 GUJRAT 17414.23 12907.8 249.92 0 30571.95 2,328.90 217.70

6 HARYANA 10163.43 3977.78 113.72 109.34 14364.27 367.61 31.79

7 HIMACHAL PRADESH 10381.28 3366.07 53.95 81.46 13882.76 604.04 106.25

8 JAMMU & KASHMIR 22849.90 4169.34 114.88 126.85 27260.97 - 168.48

9 JHARKHAND 27300.88 13272.95 183.45 155.07 40912.35 208.17 86.46

10 KARNATAKA 28702.95 24006.1 256.47 278.18 53243.70 845.24 237.14

11 KERALA 12112.81 4664.09 175.06 145.85 17097.81 944.39 164.98

12 MADHYA PRADESH 31461.73 29138.02 321.5 397.92 61319.17 332.46 627.06

13 MAHARASHTRA  38375.98 21142.12 268.89 464.45 60251.44 681.31 352.74

14 ORISSA 24195.11 23110.72 280.18 302.83 47888.84 3,309.07 127.67

15 PUNJAB 10120.80 3184.64 110.61 115.26 13531.31 135.46 39.74

16 RAJASTHAN 25556.94 17367.43 211.27 255.81 43391.45 3,258.92 121.75

17 TAMIL NADU 19642.04 19625.46 255.29 193.59 39716.38 825.04 281.78

18 UTTARAKHAND 9025.98 21307.95 78.16 83.13 30495.22 50.71 90.91

19 UTTAR PRADESH  60433.83 106477.31 535.16 769.46 168215.76 2,884.18 300.08

20 WEST BENGAL 35748.46 22216.69 282.18 469.35 58716.68 508.67 265.11

21 TELANGANA 11333.06 7427.71 227.21 147.76 19135.74 354.88 -

22 DELHI 4212.73 4287.54 54.22 47.43 8601.92 - 51.28

23 PONDICHERRY 586.04 340.04 -
-

926.08
102.46 42.13

24 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 467.42 177.68 9.42
-

654.52
36.03 11.44

25 CHANDIGARH 468.74 181.6 -
-

650.34
418.17 8.58

26 D. & NAGAR HAVELI 148.59 62.38
- -

210.97
12.90 -

27 DAMAN & DIU 93.31 40.24
- -

133.55
1,363.40 -

28 LAKSHADWEEP 86.54 34.94
-

0.535 122.01
- -

29 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 5185.33 2405.93 48.32 26.99 7666.57 10.38 42.28

30 ASSAM 52679.44 21018.96 274.52 274.27 74247.19 290.17 81.06

31 MANIPUR 5428.99 1150.6 54.7 45.52 6679.81 1,765.62 111.39


32 MEGHALAYA 3192.80 5779.64 22.39 23.63 9018.46 1,469.55 25.11

33 MIZORAM 1987.75 1028.3 14.69 9.93 3040.67 2,079.44 51.50

34 NAGALAND 3373.49 1717.06 17.27 15.33 5123.15 2257.65 11.76

35 SIKKIM 980.68 434.3 9.69 5.64 1430.31 562.00 11.43

36 TRIPURA 5552.69 2702.34 35.06 43.69 8333.78 200.06 42.60

 other      151.37

 Childline India Foundation (CIF)      5,673.08


GRAND-TOTAL 553635.59 449573.52 5636.49 5420.88 1014266.47 36211.50 4314.59

